FILED 6/23/2022

DOCUMENT NO. 04203-2022
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Dean, Mead, Egerton, Bloodworth, Capouano & Bozarth, P.A. Attorneys and Counselors at Law
420 South Orange Avenue, Suite 700 Orlando
P.0. Box 2346 (ZIP 32802-2346) Fort Pi
Orlando, FL 32801 GLFisIce
Tallahassee
Viera/Melbourne
Vero Beach
Stuart (By Appointment)
(407) 841-1200 MARTIN FRIEDMAN
(407) 423-1831 Fax 407-310-2077

www.deanmead.com .
mfriedman@deanmead.com

June 23,2022
via efiling

Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:  Docket No. 20220034-WS; Application for staff-assisted rate case in Polk County by Hidden Cove,
Ltd

Dear Mr. Tietzman:

The following are the responses of Hidden Cove, Ltd. (“Utility”) to the Audit, Audit
Control No. 2022-070-2-3:

Finding 1: Utility Plant in Service (UPIS).

The Audit proposes to disallow $2,110 under Account 311 - Pumping Equipment due to
“lack of supporting documentation”. The Utility’s last rate case was in 2006. The ending balance
in 311 Pumping Equipment from the 2006 rate case was $1,717. The Utility added $2,809.80 in
2011 resulting in a balance in Account 311 of $4,526.80. See attached plant depreciation schedule
from 2011 showing the addition as well as a copy of the invoice which had already been provided.

Under Account 320 — Water Treatment Equipment, the Audit proposes to disallow $115,
which appears to be made up of the 2021 addition of $700.24 and a deletion of $529.05, due to
“lack of supporting documentation”. See the attached 2021 plant asset depreciation schedule
showing the addition and deletion, which makes up the $115 amount disallowed. Also attached is
the invoice for the $700.24 addition.

Under Account 355 — Power Generation Equipment, the Audit proposes to disallow $160
due to “lack of supporting documentation”. See the attached plant asset depreciation schedule
showing the addition of $159.84 in 2017 along with a copy of the invoice and allocation. This is
a generator that was used in all the utility plants and partially allocated to Hidden Cove. All this
was previously provided.
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Under Account 371 — Pumping Equipment, the Audit proposes to disallow $912 due to “lack
of supporting documentation”. The Utility is not sure how the $912 is arrived at, but the balance
in 371 Pumping Equipment from the last rate case and Audit Report from 2006 shows a balance
of $9,158, which should be the starting point. The ending balance of $12,092.72 is made up of the
beginning balance from the 2006 Audit Report of $9,158 plus the following additions/deletions
which have all previously been provided in the attached plant asset depreciation schedules as well
as copies of invoices:

e 2016 addition of $1,037.18 (invoice attached)

e 2018 addition of $617.36 (invoice attached) and a deletion of $575.00
e 2019 addition of $1,192.88 (invoice attached)

e 2020 addition of $662.30 (invoice attached)

Under Account 380 — Treatment and Disposal Equipment, the Audit proposed to disallow
$1,206 due to “lack of supporting documentation”. The balance from the last rate case from 2006
shows a balance of $40,068 in this account, which should be the starting point. The ending balance
of $44,476.81 is made up of the beginning balance from the 2006 PSC Audit Report of $40,068
plus the following additions/deletions, which documentation of has already been provided:

e 2008 — Addition of $2,387.17 (invoices attached for $1,274.37 plus an invoice for partial
allocation to Hidden Cove for $1,112.80)

e 2014 — Addition of $585.30 (invoice attached)

e 2020 — Addition of $616.74 (invoice attached)

e 2021 — Addition of $1,481.90 (2 invoices attached for $774.48 plus an invoice partially
allocated to Hidden Cove for $707.42) and a deletion of $662.30

Finding 2: Accumulated Depreciation and Depreciation Expense.

There appears to be a reclassification of accumulated depreciation of $9,158 from Account 371
- Pumping Equipment to Account 370 - Receiving Wells. Although this looks to have no net
effect, the problem is that the Audit Report shows an audit balance for accumulated depreciation
for Account 370 - Receiving Wells when there’s no plant assets for Receiving Wells, which should
be reflected in UPIS.

Finding 6: Operations and Maintenance Expense.
Under Account 631 — Contractual Services — Engr, the Audit proposes to disallow $189 due to
“lack of supporting documentation”. See attached WRA invoice for $3,885 which was partially
allocated to Hidden Cove for $188.83. This appears to be the missing invoice.

Under Account 636 — Contractual Services — Other, the Audit proposes to disallowing $290
due to “lack of supporting documentation”. See attached 3 invoices which total to this amount;
Richard Fox Plumbing $210.94, Diversified Technologies for $1,300 partially allocated to Hidden
Cove for $55.65, and Polk Tractor invoice for $561.26 partially allocated to Hidden Cove for
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$24.03. These invoices are the only combination that comes close to $290 that the Utility could
find.

Under Account 711 — Sludge Removal Expense, the Audit proposes to disallow $635 due
to “lack of supporting documentation”. See attached 2 invoices paid to A-Able Septic for $635
each that make up part of the Account 711 balance. The Utility is not sure which one is missing,
so both of them are attached.

Under Account 735 — Contractual Services — Testing, the Audit proposes to disallow $107
due to “lack of supporting documentation”. The Utility could not figure out which invoices were
missing, so attached all the invoices making up the balance in that account of $463 all paid to
Benchmark Environmental.

Under Account 736 — Contractual Services — Other, the Audit proposes to disallow $806
due to “lack of supporting documentation”. Attached are 2 invoices, one to AWK Industries for
$260 and one paid to T-N-T Sewer for $4,909, which was partially allocated to Hidden Cove for
$545.44. The combination of these invoices totals what appears to be the missing $806.

Should you or Staff have any questions regarding this response please do not hesitate to
contact me.
Very truly yours,

/s/ Martin S. Friedman
Martin Friedman

MSEF:

Cc: Orlando Wooten (via email)
Sonica Bruce (via email)



ACCOUNT 311 - PUMPING EQUIPMENT



ACCT

301
302
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334

351
352
354
360
361
363
364
365
370
371
380

WATER
ACCTS

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIP
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS

WASTEWATER

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
RECEIVING WELLS

PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/11

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
3,178.00
100.00
8,590.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15312.26

75,598.68

400.00
271.00
17.588.00
9,545.00
43,098.00
18,807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
28,610.17

190,450.17

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

12/31/2011

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS

2809.8

DELETIONS

12/31/11

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
5,987.80
100.00
8,590.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15,312.26

78,408.48

400.00
271.00
17,588.00
9.545.00
43,098.00
18,807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
58,610.17

190,450.17

RATE

3.33%
3.33%
3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%

4.55%
4.55%
3.70%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1/1/1 DEBITS

258.92
97.12
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,301.96
5,500.00
3.178.00
100.00
1,745.59
14,758.32
9,748.32
2,701.08

48,211.31

400.00
153.96
15,982.58
9.545.00
30,700.40
15,315.56
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
26,621.19

170,849.69

CREDITS 12/31/11
9.16 268.08
7.76 104.88
0.00 2,618.00

2,204.00

186.08 5,488.04
5,500.00

165.22 3,343.22
100.00

260.29 2,005.88
517.61 15,275.93
34211 10,090.43
900.36 3,601.44
2,388.59 50,599.90
0.00 400.00
12.33 166.29
650.76 16,633.34
0.00 9.545.00
1,077.45 31,777.85
537.88 15,853.44
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 40,131.00
132.73 56,753.92
2,411.14 173,260.83




CENTRAL ELECTRIC MTR SERV INC ~ ‘ ' 719773

254

DATE INVOICE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT  DEDUCTION BALANCE

8§-03-11 47280 HIDDEN COVE W.T.P. 2809.80 2809.80

m 8-26-11‘m 719773 DTA 2809.80 2809.8OJ

REALCO PROPERTIES, INC./ LAKELAND, FLORIDA



@

Central Electric Motor Service, Inc. anOice
P.O. Box 696
Haines City, FL 33845 Date Invoice #
(863) 422-4721 8/3/2011 47280
Bill To
Century Reality Group
P.O. Box 5252
Lakeland. FL.
33807
Attn: Susie ( Accounting Dept. )
Project P.O. No. Terms Rep
30 TGW
item Description Amount
Job: Hidden Cove W.T.P.
Motor 1 7 1/2 HP, 3 PH, 230/460, 1800 RPM, 10BD with Freight 1,600.00T
Machine Work Machine Work 2 End Bells, Sleeve Bearing Fits Only. 298.20T
Bearings 3 6205 Bearing 47.78T
Labor-Taxable Service call & Labor with Boom truck to Pull & Set New Motor, Re-Wire New 680.00T
Starter & Phase Monitor
139-10-4280. 3¢
e AVG
Subtotal $2,625.98
Thank you from all the Employees at Central Electric Motor Service! We hope to serve you
again for any of your pump or electric motor needs. Sales Tax (7.0%)) $183.82

Total

$2,809.80




ACCOUNT 320 - WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT



ACCT

308
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

353
354
355
360
361

363

364
365
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQU!PMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIP
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
Power Generating equip
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/21

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,775.75
4,579.00
9.679.00
11,448.00
16,680.46
218.41
1,303.81

55,481.23

1,680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
12,092.72
43,657.21
218.41
1,475.57

121,755.75

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

12/31/2021

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS

700.24

&1

DELETIONS 12/31/21

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,946.94
4,579.00

¢ 529.05>

33,902.29

34,602.53

1,481.90

1.481.90

9,679.00
11,448.00
33,902.29

218.41

1,303.81

16680.46

17.209.51 72,874.25

1,680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
12,092.72
44,476.81
218.41
1,475.57

662.30

662.30 122,575.35

RATE

3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

0.00%
3.70%
5.88%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

1/1/21

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00

0.00
3,.369.20
1,308.92
4,579.00
9,679.00

11,448.00
11,865.58
218.41
382.16

47.800.27

0.00
343.00
37.60
0.00
59.459.40
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9.234.20
42,010.21
218.41
373.09

112,820.91

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
DEBITS

CREDITS

0.00

0.00

165.22

529.05 68.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,993.45
0.00
65.19

11,865.58

12,394.63 2,292.48

0.00
0.00
9.40
0.00
1,524.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
225.64
662.30 192.61
0.00
73.78

662.30 2,026.02

12/31/21

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
3,534.42
848.49
4,579.00
9,67%.00
11,448.00
1,993.45
218.41

447.35

37,698.12

0.00
343.00
47.00
0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9,459.84
41,540.52
218.41
446.87

114,184.63



US/\BlueBaok INVOICE

Get the Best Treatment™ INVOICENO. |  PAGENO.
Remit To: 762891
P P.O. Box 9004 CUSTOMERNO. |
E Gumee, IL 60031-9004 10118/21
== TEL: (847) 689-3000
= FAX: (847) 6893001
= TOLL FREE: 1-800-493-9876
= F.ELN.: §2-2418852 View online at: H
— : Web Enroliment Token: BRL RLF GZH
BILLTO: 826724 SHPTO: ¢
284 1 MM 0484 EB280X 10478 DB236095804 S2 PSGD4950 0001:0001
ST ER TR e P R L L e
3k CENTURY REALTY FUNDS CENTURY REALTY FUNDS
PO BOX 330 805 WALNUT DR
LAKELAND FL 33802-0330 ggiFNER FL 33584
/-\Ordgaq by: 0012 JASON WRIGHT Attention: 0012 JASON WRIGHT
% CUSTOMER P.0. N0, 5] SISHIPDATE B S SLP R e R BETAX CODE {2 (SALES BROER No] SWity] BESTRE R SHIP VIA T
1018721 www NET 30 FL 716994 44 FXD/PPD FEDEXGRND
EUSA STOCK NO.W | 5SSt Al DESCRIPTION Siaieaiansvir] ZORDERED & LSHIPPED S]{BACKS 5] UM i S PRICE Ty PER BREXTENSION K
4214 12 GPD; 80PSI (LDO3SA-VVCY) 1 1 0 EA 660.60] EA 660.60]
{ 4 , d PULSAtron Series C Plus Pump
e
v ' I,
Cove, vsSE

I -
(27464250 -con

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandice Only

Should Kt becoma necessary to refer your unpald balance to a coflection agency, a coflection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balanca referred; plus reasonable attormey’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added lo the balance due,

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portian to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

U/ \BlueBaok

Get the Best Treatment™

IMPORTANT
Please include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check.

MERCHANDISE | MISCELLANEOUS |  DISCOUNT | {  FREIGHT

INVOICE NO. - | CUSTOMER NO.,
762891 826724

10/18/21

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
ggNBTgJ)?;‘al;EALTY FUNDS hls':g::l;"B';:;(lI'"Il".l““"'"""l”"l""I“'"“ll
LAKELAND FL 33802-0330 P.O. Box 9004

Gumee, IL 60031-9004

0001:0001



ACCOUNT 355 - POWER GENERATION EQUIPMENT



ACCT

301
302
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

351
352
354
355
360
361
363
364
365
370
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIF
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
Power Generating equip
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
RECEIVING WELLS

PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1117

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
5,987.80
100.00
8,690.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15,312.26
218.41
607.09

79.233.98

400.00
271.00
17,588.00

9,645.00
43,098.00
18,807.00

2,000.00

0.00

0.00
41,168.18
59,195.47
218.41
607.09

192,898.15

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

12/31/2017

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS

696.72

159.84

868.48

DELETIONS

12/31/17

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
5,987.80
100.00
8,690.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15,312.26
218.41
1,303.81

79,930.70

400.00
271.00
17,588.00
159.84
9,545.00
43,098.00
18.807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
41,168.18
59.195.47
218.41
1,475.57

193,926.47

RATE

3.33%
3.33%
3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

4.55%
4.55%
3.70%
5.88%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

1/1/17

275.00
143.68
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
4,169.32
100.00
3,307.33
17,863.98
11,800.98
8.103.24
109.41
121.40

62,261.34

400.00
227.94
17,588.00

9,645.00
37,165.10
18,542.84

2,000.00

0.00

0.00
40,188.67
57,515.19
109.41
121.40

183,403.55

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
DEBITS CREDITS

0.00
7.76
0.00

0.00

165.22

260.29
517.61
342.11
900.36
36.47
65.19

2,295.01

0.00
12.33
0.00
9.40
0.00
1,077.45
537.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
57.67
165.27
36.47
30.35

1,926.82

12/31/17

275.00
151.44
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
4,334.54
100.00
3,567.62
18,381.59
12,143.09
9,003.60
145.88
186.59

64,556.35

400.00
240.27
17,588.00
9.40
9,545.00
38,242.55
19,080.72
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,246.34
57.680.46
145.88
151.75

185,330.37



US/BlueBook

Get the Best Treatment™

Remit To:
P.O. Box B004
Gurnee, IL 60031-2004

TOLL FREE: 1-800-493-9876
F.ELN.: 52-2418852

BILLTO: 826724
1641 1 MB0.423 EDOSS 10121 12640152139 S2 P4645641 DOS2:0002
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CENTURY REALTY FUNDS
1 CENTURY DR
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-9707

INVOICE

View online at: n
Web Enroliment Token:

SHIPTO: 1

INVOICENO. |
369366

CUSTOMERNQ.

826724

PAGE NO.

!

DATE

PPB PKK TVL

CENTURY REALTY FUNDS

1 CENTURY DR

WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-9707

usa

Ondered by: 0012 JASON WRIGHT _ Attention: 0012 JASON WRIGHT
CUSTOMER P.O. NO, - SHIP DATE SLP TERMS TAX CODE SALES ORDER NO. § WH FREIGHT SHIP VIA
WWTP osnenT www NET 30 FL 423450 7] FXDIPPD FEDEXFRTPRIORTY
USA STOCK NO. - DESCRIPTION ORDERED | SHIPPED ] BACKORODER | UM PRICE PER | EXTENSION
93109 Kohler PRO7.5E Portable 2 0 EA 1,513.70] EA 3,027.40,
Generator 7500W Elec. Start
** ESTIMATED TAX AMOUNT $181.64
JASON WRIGHT PH:863-944-0898 HRS:
84
1mmymms IMERCHANDISE | MISCELLANEOUS | DISCGUNT | FREIGHT |
ON AMOLUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE
Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

Shouldlbooomneoassafytoreformunpuldbmwaodbcﬁonaaenw.nwﬂeeﬂonbo,ndhmodzs%ofm
bﬂammfmmd;plusmmnaﬂeaﬁanmms;nndmmmnmm.Mnbnaddedbﬂwbuuneedue.

Pieass Detach and Retum Bottom Portion to insurs Proper Credit to Your Account

000z:0002

US/\BlueBooK

Got the Best Treatment™

S IMPORTANT
Please include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check.

ANVOICE NO:

826724

| CUSTOMER No. |

09/18/17 3,733.85

CENTURY REALTY FUNDS
{1 CENTURY DR
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-9707

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
ln"u"m"mu"nu|"|||n"m”|m||ll"uululu"nl

USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004

Gumee, IL. 80031-8004



USA BLUER KT WML
ueha -2 930l

Property

Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes

Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

TOTAL

Hidden Cove East
H.C.W. Ltd,
Hidden Cove West
Swiss Village

included in SV Utllitles Plant

GL
Code

006
160
132
048
285

172
126
127

00

888

QST -Ra7aYy

Amount

Acct $3,733.95
1860.355  $44545

1860.355 $1,066.47
1860.355  $159.84

1860.355 $1,138.53
1860.355  $923.66

< $3,733.95 ‘ >

%

12%
29%
4%
30%
25%

100%

Total

Spaces

340
814
122
869
705

2850
82
95
148
380

. 705




ACCOUNT 371 — PUMPING EQUIPMENT



ACCT

301
302
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

351
352
354
360
361
363
364
365
370
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIF
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
RECEIVING WELLS

PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/16

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
5,987.80
100.00
8.,590.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15,312.26
218.41
607.09

79,233.98

400.00
271.00
17,588.00
9,545.00
43,098.00
18,807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
59,195.47
218.41
607.09

191,860.97

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

12/31/2016

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS

1,037.18

DELETIONS

12/31/16

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
5,987.80
100.00
8,590.42
19.681.00
11,962.00
15.312.26
218.41
607.09

79,233.98

400.00
271.00
17.588.00
9,545.00
43,098.00
18,807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
41,168.18
59.195.47
218.41
607.09

192,898.15

RATE

3.33%
3.33%
3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

4.55%
4.55%
3.70%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

1/1/16

275.00
135.92
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
4,004.10
100.00
3.047.04
17,346.37
11,458.87
7,202.88
72.94
91.05

60,001.17

400.00
215.61
17,588.00
9,545.00
36,087.65
18,004.96
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
57,349.92
72.94
91.05

181,486.13

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
DEBITS CREDITS

0.00
7.76
0.00

0.00

165.22

260.29
517.61
342.11
200.36
36.47
30.35

2,260.18

0.00
12.33
0.00
0.00
1,077.45
537.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
57.67
165.27
36.47
30.35

1,917.43

12/31/16

275.00
143.68
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
4,169.32
100.00
3,307.33
17,863.98
11,800.98
8.103.24
109.41
121.40

62,261.35

400.00
227.94
17,588.00
9,545.00
37,165.10
18,542.84
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,188.67
57,515.19
109.41
121.40

183,403.56



ACCT

303
304
307
309
310
31
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

353
354
355
360
361
363
364
365
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIF
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
Power Generating equip
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/18

320.00
371.00
3.434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,832.00
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
15,312.26
218.41
1,303.81

54,169.28

1,638.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
10,195.18
42,971.47
218.41
1,475.57

119,130.47

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
12/31/2018

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS DELETIONS 12/31/18

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,832.00
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
15,312.26
218.41
1,303.81

54,169.28

1,638.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
10,237.54
42,971.47
218.41
1,475.57

617.36 575.00

119,172.83

RATE

3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

0.00%
3.70%
5.88%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

1/1/18

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00

0.00
2,873.54
1,832.00
4,579.00
8,915.32

11,448.00
9,003.60
145.88
186.59

43,933.93

0.00
343.00
9.40

0.00
54,885.60
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9,273.34
41,487.06
145.88
151.75

107,441.03

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
DEBITS CREDITS

0.00

0.00

165.22

0.00
254.56
0.00
900.36
36.47
65.19

1,421.80

0.00
0.00
9.40
0.00
1,524.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
575.00 91.99
165.27
36.47
73.78

1,901.51

12/31/18

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00

0.00
3,038.76
1,832.00
4,579.00
9.169.88

11,448.00
9,903.96
182.35
251.78

45,355.73

0.00
343.00
18.80
0.00
56,410.20
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
8,790.33
41,652.33
182.35
225.53

108,767.54



ACCT

303
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

353
354
355
360
361
363
364
365
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIF
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furmn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
Power Generating equip
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/19

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,832.00
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
15,312.26
218.41
1,303.81

54,169.28

1,680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
10,237.54
43,040.47
218.41
1,475.57

119,283.83

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
12/31/2019

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS DELETIONS 12/31/19

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,775.75
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
16,680.46
218.41
1,303.81

529.05 585.30

1,368.20

55,481.23

1,680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
11,430.42
43,040.47
218.41
1,475.57

1,192.88

120,476.71

RATE

3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

0.00%
3.70%
5.88%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1119 DEBITS CREDITS
371.00 0.00
3,434.00
1,145.00 0.00
0.00
3.038.76 165.22
1,832.00 585.30 31.11
4,579.00 0.00
9,169.88 254.56
11,448.00 0.00
9,903.96 980.81
182.35 36.06
251.78 65.19
45,355.73 1,632.95
0.00 0.00
343.00 0.00
18.80 9.40
0.00 0.00
56,410.20 1,624.60
0.00 0.00
1,145.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
8,790.33 218.23
41,652.33 165.27
182.35 36.47
225.53 73.78
108,767.54 2,027.75

12/31/19

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00

0.00
3,203.98
1,277.81
4,579.00
9,424.44

11,448.00
10,884.77
218.41
316.97

46,303.38

0.00
343.00
28.20
0.00
57,934.80
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9.008.56
41,817.60
218.82
299.31

110,795.29



ACCT

303
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

353
354
355
360
361
363
364
365
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIP
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
Power Generating equip
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/20

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,775.75
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
16,680.46
218.41
1,303.81

55,481.23

1.680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
11,430.42
43,040.47
218.41
1,475.57

120,476.71

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
12/31/2020

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS DELETIONS 12/31/20

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,775.75
4,579.00
9.679.00
11,448.00
16,680.46
218.41
1,303.81

55,481.23

1,680.00

343.00

159.84

0.00

60,984.00

0.00

1,145.00

0.00

662.30 12,092.72
616.74 43,657.21
218.41

1,475.57

121,755.75

RATE

3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

0.00%
3.70%
5.88%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1/1/20 DEBITS CREDITS
371.00 0.00
3,434.00
1,145.00 0.00
0.00
3,203.98 165.22
1,277 81 3101
4,579.00 0.00
9,424.44 254.56
11,448.00 0.00
10,884.77 980.81
218.41 0.00
316.97 65.19
46,303.38 1,496.88
0.00 0.00
343.00 0.00
28.20 9.40
0.00 0.00
57,934.80 1,524.60
0.00 0.00
1,145.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
9,008.56 225.64
41,817.60 192.61
218.82 (0.41)
299.31 73.78
110,795.29 2,025.61

12/31/20

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00

0.00
3,369.20
1,308.92
4,579.00
9.679.00

11,448.00
11,865.58
218.41
382.16

47.800.26

0.00
343.00
37.60
0.00
59,459.40
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9.234.20
42,010.21
218.41
373.09

112,820.90



U/ \BlueBookK

Gel the Best Treatment™ \%K \X\w INVOICENO, |  PAGENO,
Remit To:
P.O. Bo;cJ 9004 CUSTOMER NO. | DATE

Gurnee, IL §0031-9004

INVOICE

826724 04/11/16
TEL: (847) 689-3000
FAX: (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE: 1-800-493-9878
F.ELN: 522418852 View online at: http: lueboo! st.co
Web Enrollment Token: PPB PKK TVL
BILLTO: 826724 SHPTO: 1
2661 1MB0.419 E0301 10430 01696731854 P321528 0002:0002
I'Il"”lllllIIIllllll"""IIIIlllIIlllllI“l]ll'"l"hl]lll"I
s CENTURY REALTY FUNDS CENTURY REALTY FUNDS
2 1CENTURY DR 1 CENTURY DRIVE
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-9707 \S’é'XTERHAVEN FL 33881
Ordered by: 0012 JASON WRIGHT - Attention: 0012 JASON WRIGHT
CUSTOMER P.O. NO. SHIP DATE |. SLP TERMS TAX CODE - - | SALES ORDERNO. | W/H FREIGHT SHIP VIA
4/1118 04/11/18 MEL NET 30 FL 669289 44 FXD/PPD AAACOOPER
USA STOCK NO. DESCRIPTION ORDERED | SHIPPED | BACKORDER | Ui PRICE "PER |  EXTENSION
69241 ABS Scavenger Pump EJ15W-2 2 2 ] EA 819.95! EA 1,839.90
1.5HP230VIMPH 2 Discharge
SDS VISIT WWW.USABLUEBOOK.COM
FOR PERSONALIZED SERVICE CONTACT
MELISSA AT 847-377-5133
JASON WRIGHT 883-944-0898 1 pl-rp +o| Hiddar Gve t—{s
v |NSIDE DELIVERY TO DOOR STEP ‘L
OF OFFICE*+eesirwecs
1 Fump Glf‘ F‘;\_._( LaKes
132-00-({(860.311 |= ¥ 103718
[ tO}FoO -1 FwLa. BT [=%o 3719
THANK YOU for your husiness!

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE MERCHANDISE | MISCELLANEOUS |

ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

1,839.90
Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

Should it become necsssary to refer

your unpaid balance to a callection agency, a collection fes, not to exceed 28% of the
balanca referred; plus reasonable attorney's fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottomn Portlon to Insure Proper Credit to Your Account

UD@ABIueBnnI(

rmeEE cma -

Get the Best Treatment™
****|MPORTANT**** » 0 » RNO DA oy B TOT, 4
Please include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check. 922781 826724 04/11/16 2,074.36

REMITTANCE ADDRESS

CENTURY REALTY FUNDS II"Il”llllllllll"llll"lllll"lll"lIIIIII”IINIIIIIII"I'

JV?NE#;?SXVI?;J FL 33881-9707 USABIueBook
P.O. Box 9004

0002:0002

Gurnee, IL 60031-9004




Rel. Ho. G 0180763

HAJOCA CORPORATION
2281

801744

10-01-18 S154014231.001 SV UTILITIES / SEWE 617.36 617.36

617.36 617.36

""HAJOCA CORPORATION -
801744

2281

10-01-18 S154014231.001 SV UTILITIES / SEWE 617.36 617.36

10-12-18

617.36 617.36

"0 7L L KRBDDARKARKERAIARIERX



 INVOICEDATE - | INVOICENUMBER

Iﬁﬁe}l'-llé%HS%SP?’llfspLY EATON PARK FL CUSTOMER MUMBER| . SHIP-TONUMBER
= 2515 COMMERCE POINT DR U455795 u4ss785
= LAKELAND FL 33801-6803 PLEASE REMITPAYMENTTO: ©
== 863-665-5611 Fax 863-665-9616 : HAJOCA CORPORATION
= PO BOX 934752
= ATLANTA GA 31193-4752
=

BILL TO: SHIP TO:

5621 1 AB0.408 ED226X 10383 D4089037910 §2 P5760138 0001:0001

|| n||n|“||l“l| “II"'ll]llh'l"""lll'lllll"lll"llllll

S V UTILITIES LTD S VUTILITIES LTD

500 BSO FLO;“IZJA AVE #700 500 S FLORIDA AVE #700

PO BOX 525

LAKELAND FL 33807-5252 LAKELAND FL 33801-5270

RDER DATE * | SHIP DATE 0B NAME ~7 105 NUMBER - - CUSTOMER P.C.
00727118 10/01/18 SV UTILITIES LTD _ LIBERTY
LU CSHIPRED VIA ERSO ST ORDERWRITER :
JASON 944-0898 WILL CALL LauraSmith  PC544
&t 1 SRODUCT DESCRIPTION l SREERED SHPPRED | UNT PRICE UNIT l | NET AMOUNT
1527123  |LIBERTY LE102M2-2 14.1X12.5W Ci 1HP ' ' ’ al
1PH 208-230V 2 SOLIDS HANDLING
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP

Hidden Cewe Semr‘/

(B -1Q-|HY270,[|729

Join the Green Revolutionl Get all your invoices and statements online with convenient options to
pay. To start saving time and money, visit HugthesSupply .com and click the Request a Login link

dayt

NVOICETERMS: IR T SUBTOTAL 55742
S&HCOHGS 2082

Foust 1 SALESTAX 302

OE - 2 (617.36

THIS INVO'CE lS GOVERNED BY, AND INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE, HAJOCA CORPORATION'S SALES ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOUND AT WWW.HAJ

COM/SALES.ORDER-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS! AND THE TERMS AND GONDITIONS OF OUR CREDIT APPLICATION. BY YOUR SIGNATURE ABOVE AND/OR ACH
OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE HAVING READ AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY SUGH TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

0001:0001

CEPTANCE

Page 1of 1




Dater 1/14/201% 9:00 PM From: Hajoca USA (Hughes) Paga 2 of 2

1-8154211566.001

544 HUGHES SUPPLY EATON PARK FL ** INVOICE **
2515 COMMERCE POINT DR (Reprint)
LAKELAND FL %\ el

33801-6803
863-665-5611 Fax 863-665-9616 r),’J-

REXYT TO:

HAJOCA GORPORATION

30O BOX 934753

ATIANTA GX 31193-4782 1
BILL TO: SHIP TO:
S V UTILITIES LTD S V UTILITIES LTD
500 S FLORIDA AVE #700 500 S FLORIDA AVE #700
LAKELAND, FL. 33801-5270 LARKELAND, FL 33801-5270

S

House Sales
kmﬁ'«‘s‘x R T
LIBERTY 102M2 2 14.1X12. SW CI 1 P
1PH 208-230V 2 SOLIDS HANDLING
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP

H'\Mw Co\!'—
L|S Pump

| 332- 0D - [T60. 371

S154211566.001
(&w
JASON .
Tais Aavolee in g &by, end i by zef Nejoas Cu Loa’s Sales Osdar Terss and Subtotal 1114.84
Coadizions faund at hetpi//war, hajosa, consoal dox- & 4 ditions/ asd the terns sad conditiess of S&H CHGS 0. oo
our eredis spplicesions By yeun signature below and/es acceptance of the preduces deocribed heseln, you saleﬂ Tax 78 » o‘

asdknadedge having seed sad agtes to bs deund by such sarna asd ssnditiens

Amount Due 1192.88
*% Reprint *#* Reprint ** Reprint ##




CONSTA FLOWING, 3°°

Treating Today’s Water for Tomorrow =

5574 COMMERCIAL BLVD., WINTER HAVEN, FL 33880
863-965-2599 Fax 863-965-1733 www.constaflow.com

BILL TO:
Century Realty Funds
Hdden Gue
Brian Altman
P.O. Box 330

Lakeland, A 33802

Treating Today's Water for Tomorrow

Invoic:




ACCOUNT 380 - TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL EQUIPMENT



ACCT

301
302
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334

351
352
354
360
361
363
364
365
370
371
380

WATER
ACCTS

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIP
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS

WASTEWATER

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
RECEIVING WELLS

PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/08

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
3,178.00
100.00
8,590.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
0.00

60,286.42

400.00
271.00
17,588.00
9,545.00
43,098.00
18,807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
26,223.00

188,063.00

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

12/31/2008

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS

15312.26

2,387.17

2,387.17

DELETIONS

12/31/08

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
3,178.00
100.00
8,590.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15,312.26

75,598.68

400.00
271.00
17,588.00
9,545.00
43,098.00
18,807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
28,610.17

190,450.17

RATE

3.33%
3.33%
3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%

4.55%
4.55%
3.70%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1/1/08 DEBITS

231.44
73.84
2,392.14
2,086.95
4,743.72
5,500.00
3,178.00
100.00
964.72
13,205.49
8.721.99
0.00

41,198.29

400.00
116.97
14,030.30
92.019.53
27,468.05
13,701.92
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
26,.223.00

163,090.77

CREDITS 12/31/08
2.16 240.60
7.76 81.60

93.46 2,485.60
81.55 2,168.50
186.08 4,929.80
5,500.00

3.178.00

100.00

260.29 1,225.01
517.61 13,723.10
342.11 2.064.10
900.36 900.36
2,398.38 43,596.67
0.00 400.00
12.33 129.30
650.76 14,681.06
353.17 9,372.70
1,077.45 28,545.50
537.88 14,23%9.80
0.00 2,000.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 40,131.00
132.73 56,355.73
2,764.31 165855.08




‘ CHECK REQUEST . | CHECK REQUESTS MUST BE SUBMITTED AT |
LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO TIME xsqunu:
Century Co mp anies

c‘ },DATE: ? "R 7-08 ,  ENTITY: / oé/ en’ @//—e

REQUISITIONER: /% | N GL.ACC &”%270 "ZZO

DATE REQUIRED: _ ¥ =27 _ , | venporno:_ /(2O

APPROVAL: | , | , _ INVOICE NO: / g 5 O "00/

PLEASE HAVE A CHECK ISSUED lNTHE AMOUNT OF § / A7 £ 3 | AS kouows.
PAYABLE TO: Zé@?@/ € (/~-S / &M /—P -

ADDRESS:

DISPOSITION OF CHECK: | () MAILTO PAVEE PAID -

Tumro/é eAfess’ || Paid: AUG?Z"] 2008

EXPLANATION: e (Kloue e | ,n/ /- Aeks: 4 ) 7(0
s A M Date: ’ o




X 56170 1 080 N.W. 40th STREET
LAKELAND FLORIDA 33802-3529 JACKSONVILLL FLORIDA 32241

PH. (904} 260-0669
FAX (804) 260-4913

8B ... BAKNEYS PUMPS NG,
0 4

LAk NL‘\’ 'S FUMPE, INC.
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33085 Fid B =
(954) 346-0669 {BROWARD) (305} 945-0279 (DADE) Lak

FAX (954) 3460993 _

PH, (863) 666-8500
FAX (863) 666-3858

{0~ ——Zmxn

STEVE FHELLIPG Q7O

CLUSTOMER PICKE W

SHIP TO:
i
CENTURY REALLTY FUMDS, I, CENTURY REALTY FUNDES, INC.
PO G BERE CUSTOMER LiF
LAREL AND 1.

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE
NO STATEMENT WILL BE SENT

ORIGINAL INVOICE INVOICE

TERMS NET 30 DAYS
F.O.B. SHIPPING POINT | MDSE. TOTAL

SHIPPING & HANDLING
SALES TAX

R i il P I N RV NPT P Y

TOTAL AMOUNT




ST BARNEYSPUNPSING. [T

Page 1 of 1 P.0. Box 3529 Lakeland, FL 33802-3529 0
2965 Barney's Pumps Place Lakeland, FL 33812

Phone (863) 665-8500

Fax (863) 666-3858 DATE: _8/27/08
TO:  Century Realty FOR
Attn: Steve Phillips SHIPMENT
P: 557-7098 TO:
F: 293-2820
PROJECT: Blower Replacement
Delivery Via From EOB, Terms
In Stock Bestway Barney's Pumps BPI Frt Allowed TBD
ITEM | QTY | DESCRIPTION PRICE EA
A 1 | Roots Rotary Lobe Blower $1,274.37
Model: 33.URAI Tax Included

Delivery is F.0.B. Bamey's Pumps. Bamey's Pumps standard terms of sale and
warranty apply. Start-up, installation, training services, taxes, rail system
accessories, floats, bases, anchor bolts, piping, structures, field wiring, etc.

are not included.
he following items are attached: Bulletin _____ Performance curve — Flevationdrawing
icos quoted afe ﬁm for 30 days (unless otherwise noted), then subject BARNEY'S PUMPS INC,
edjustment to agree with prices at time of shipment and subject to
B e Tt Lo s i e S Yo nd DREW CUTLER

fmey's PumMps standard terms of sale and warranty.

Authorlzed Signature




o

Barney's Pumps Terms of Sale & Warranty

b

L

Terms of Sale

Quoted prices do not include any taxes. Standard payment terms are net 30 days from invoice date.

Contractor Sales: Minimum 90% net 30 days - Balance of retainage due at start-up OR 80 days from
invaice date, whichever occurs first.

We reserve the right to charge one and one-half percent (1-1/2%) of the past due balance per month. If it

necessary for us to employ an attorney or to bring suit to recover any amount, the Purchaser
agrees to pay all of our court costs, legal expenses, and reasonable attorney’s fees in connection therawith.
These remedies are not in lieu of any other remedies so provided by applicable law.

Shipping date estimates are based on cuirent conditions and reflect the producer's calculations, We will not
be liable nor responsible for any delays caused by late shipment to us, or by any other matters beyond our
controf (Force Majeure) either in whole or in part.

Purchaser must inspect all materials/goods for damage or shorntage at the time of delivery. Qaims for
damage or shortage must be given in writing at the time of defivery to the Garrier, and we must be notified

In writing of any such daim within five (S) days.
Materials/goods may not be returned without our consent, and will be subject to a restocking charge plus

any freight costs involved.
Yerms of Warranty

Materlals/goods are warrantad only under the conditions and to the extent that they are warranted by the
manufacturer(s), whose warranties wili be furnished and assigned to Purchaser on request. We will not be
liable for any breech of such warranty.

With respect to materials/goods manufactured by us, we warrant that they will be free from defects in
materials and/or workmanship for a period not to excesd eighteen (18) months after shipment or twelve
(12) months after start-up, whichever occurs first. Our sole obligation is limited to our repair/replacement,
without charge, of the material/goods, F.0.B. our facility of manufacture.

For those items partially or totally manufactured by others, and incorporated into our system(s) for resale,
we pass along their warranty(s) in total, Including warranties of Y2K compatibllity, but do not offer

additional warranties, nor certify that they meet the intent of any request,

Other than the above express warranty, we make no other warranties whatsoever. In order for our said
warranty to be enforceable, we must first be given a written notice, and a reasonable Opportunity to inspect
the material/goads alleged to be defective, as well as the installation and use thereof. Warranty
determination must be mutually determined.

In no event will we be liable for consequential, incldental, general, alleged negligence, spedial, direct,
indirect, legal theory, loss of use, loss of performance, loss of operations, loss of profit, or any other
damages with respect to any materlals/goods supplied by us, whether solely manufactured by us or others,

Indémnification/Hold Harmless s not accepted by Bamey's Pumps. This In no way diminishes the rights of
either party. Itis simply our corporate policy to rely on our extensive warranty outlined above,

bpi terms of sale and wamranty
last update: S february 2004



ACCT

301
302
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

351
352
354
360
361
363
364
365
370
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIF
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

ORGANIZATION

FRANCHISES

STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
RECEIVING WELLS

PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1114

275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
5,987.80
100.00
8,5690.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15,312.26

607.09

79.015.57

400.00
271.00
17,588.00
9,545.00
43,098.00
18.807.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
58,610.17

607.09

191,057.26

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
12/31/2014

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS DELETIONS 12/31/14
275.00
233.00
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
5,987.80
100.00
8,590.42
19,681.00
11,962.00
15,312.26
218.41 218.41
607.09

79.233.98

400.00

271.00

17,588.00

9.545.00

43,098.00

18,807.00

2,000.00

0.00

0.00

40,131.00

585.30 59,195.47
218.4] 218.41
607.09

191.860.97

RATE

3.33%
3.33%
3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

4.55%
4.55%
3.70%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

1/1/14

275.00
120.40
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,860.20
5,500.00
3,673.66
100.00
2,526.46
16,311.15
10,774.65
5,402.16

30.35

55,396.03

400.00
190.95
17,588.00
9,545.00
33,932.75
16,929.20
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
57,019.38

30.35

177,766.63

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
DEBITS CREDITS

0.00
7.76
0.00

84.80

165.22

260.29
517.61
342.11
900.36
36.47
30.35

2,344.98

0.00
12.33
0.00
0.00
1,077.45
537.88
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
165.27
36.47
30.35

1,859.76

12/31/14

275.00
128.16
2,618.00
2,204.00
5,945.00
5,500.00
3,838.88
100.00
2,786.75
16,828.76
11,116.76
6,302.52
36.47
60.70

57,741.01

400.00
203.28
17,588.00
9,545.00
35.010.20
17,467.08
2,000.00
0.00

0.00
40,131.00
57,184.65
36.47
60.70

179.626.39



IIIBBMR INVOICE :
mhmw INVOICE NO; v PAGENO.

Remi To: . 449433 .
P.O. Bax 9004 CUSTOMERNG. 1. DATE
Gurnses, IL. 80031-9004 00/18/14

TEL: (847) 689-3000

FEIN: 52-2418852 View online at: htto://usabluebook billtrust com

Web Enroliment Token:  PPB PKK TVL

NERAER
:
.E;
:
:

BILLTO: 826724 SHIPTO: 1
326 15P0.480 ED32BX 10517 D1030837933 P2168967 0001:0001

CENTURY REALTY FUNDS ::EN'IUR;Y Rm FUNDS
1 CENTURY DR CENTU
WINTER HAVEN FL 33881-9707 :'JV'STERHAVEN FL 33881
_ Attention: 0012 JASON WRIGHT
CUSTOMERFP.O.NO, | SHPDATE | L9 TemMs . - | VAXCOOE | suESORDERNO. | WA | FREIGHT |- S ViA
WWITP 0OMBH4 | www NET 30 FL 284891 44 PREPAID uPs
USA BTOCK NO. DESCRIPTION "ORDERED | BHWPED | GAGKOROER | UM | PRIGE | PER | EXTENSION
45160 30 GPD; 100 PSI (LB64SA-VTCY) 1 1 0 EA 42495 EA 424,96
. PULSAtron Serles A Plus Pump
70685 KOPKit (K4VTC1) 1 1 0 EA 103.31] EA 103.31
PVC Teflon & Coramic
** ESTIMATED TAX AMOUNT $32 61
Chlorinadne Re Widdan Cove
13210+ 2770, 0
THANK YOU for your businessi ERCHAND'SE  RUSCELLANECUS | DISCOUNT | AY _FREIGHT
1.8% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE LERCHANDISE CELLANECUS | DISCOUNT |, o FREIGHT
: ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE
Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

Should k become necessary o refer your unpald balance to a colisction sgency, a collsction fes, not i excesd 25% of the
mmw-wm«mmmmnmummmmmwmumuumm

Please Dotach and Return Bottom Portion to Insure Proper Credit to Your Account

W IMPORTANT**** INVOICE NO. | CUSTOMER NO. ]
Please include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check. 09/15/14
REMITTANCE ADDRESS
CENTURY REALTY FUNDS
CEMTURY REAL bl tho ool
WINTER HAVEN FL 33681-9707 P.O. Box 9004
Gumes, IL 60031-8004

0001:0001



ACCT

303
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

353
354
355
360
361
363
364
365
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIP
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
Power Generating equip
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/20

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,775.75
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
16,680.46
218.41
1,303.81

55,481.23

1.680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
11,430.42
43,040.47
218.41
1,475.57

120,476.71

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
12/31/2020

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS DELETIONS 12/31/20

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,775.75
4,579.00
9.679.00
11,448.00
16,680.46
218.41
1,303.81

55,481.23

1,680.00

343.00

159.84

0.00

60,984.00

0.00

1,145.00

0.00

662.30 12,092.72
616.74 43,657.21
218.41

1,475.57

121,755.75

RATE

3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

0.00%
3.70%
5.88%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

1/1/20 DEBITS CREDITS
371.00 0.00
3,434.00
1,145.00 0.00
0.00
3,203.98 165.22
1,277 81 3101
4,579.00 0.00
9,424.44 254.56
11,448.00 0.00
10,884.77 980.81
218.41 0.00
316.97 65.19
46,303.38 1,496.88
0.00 0.00
343.00 0.00
28.20 9.40
0.00 0.00
57,934.80 1,524.60
0.00 0.00
1,145.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
9,008.56 225.64
41,817.60 192.61
218.82 (0.41)
299.31 73.78
110,795.29 2,025.61

12/31/20

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00

0.00
3,369.20
1,308.92
4,579.00
9.679.00

11,448.00
11,865.58
218.41
382.16

47.800.26

0.00
343.00
37.60
0.00
59,459.40
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9.234.20
42,010.21
218.41
373.09

112,820.90



INVOICE DATE - ] INVOICE NUMBER

EATONP 8159722255.001
544 HUGHES SUPPLY EATON PARK FL JER NUMBER | 70 NUMEER
HUGHES SUPPLY CUSTOMER NUNBER i SHIP.TO NUMBER
2515 COMMERCE POINT DR
LAKELAND FL 33801-6803 PLEASE REMIT PAYMENTTD:
863-665-5611 Fax 863-665-5906 HAJOCA CORPORATION

PO BOX 034752
ATLANTA GA 311934752
BILLTO: SHIP TO:

3351148 0.418 E00B2X 10124 DBB41351380 52 P7703887 0001:0001
T U TR [ R TR LT T e A

SV UNTILMIESLTD S VUTILITIES LTD
PO BOX 330 500 S FLORIDA AVE #700
LAKELAND FL 33802-0330 LAKELAND FL 33801-5270

JOB NUNBER

oy e - t P
SALESPERSON 1 ORDER WRITER

House Sales Person Raymond Tice PC544

ary U T pei | - ! g
| SHPPED ] UNTPRICE | | reTanoun

LIBERTY LE102M2-2 14.1X12.5W C! 1HP “ cl <
1PH 208-230V 2 SOLIDS HANDLING
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP

1266975  [LIBERTY LE5S1M-2 14X11.5W Cl 1/2HP Ha
1PH 115V 2 SOLIDS HANDLING ‘U‘-r‘
SUBMERSIBLE SEWAGE PUMP Coaue.

[32R-00- (§L0.B%O =1GI6.7‘L‘
RECEIVED $EP 30 550
AF5-00- (L0 350 - Fl|z77. 2]

Join the Green Revolution! Get all your Invoices and statements online with convenient options to
pay. To start saving time and money, visit Hugg(ajsSupply.com and click the Request a Login link
ayl

INVOICE TERMS NET 10TH PROX 1.5% SC 25 b s c 0y SUBTOTAL 1,728.98!
<\ \'(M']j@ IS & HCHGS 41.14
SALES TAX 123.91
wwys hughosSupply.co; ¢k on Reqguest a Login 1,894.03)
THIS INVOICE IS GOVERNED BY, AND INCORPORATES BY REFERENCE, HAJOCA CORPORATION'S SALES ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOUND AT WWW.HAJOGA.
ES-ORDER-TERMS-AND-CONDITIONS! AND THE TERMS AND GONDITIONS OF OUR CREDIT APPLICATION. BY YOUR SIGNATURE ABGVE R
OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN, YOU ACKNOWLEDGE HAVING READ AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY SUCH TERMS AND CONDITIONS, ANDIOR ACCEFTANCE

0001:0001 Page 1 of 1



ACCT

303
304
307
309
310
311
320
330
331
333
334
340
345

353
354
355
360
361
363
364
365
371
380
390
395

WATER
ACCTS

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
WELLS & SPRINGS

SUPPLY MAINS

POWER GENERATION EQUIP
PUMPING EQUIPMENT

WATER TREATMENT EQUIF
DISTRIBUTION RES/STANDPIPES
TRANS/DISTR MAINS

SERVICES

METERS & INSTALLATIONS
Office fumn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

WASTEWATER

Land & Land Rights
STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS
Power Generating equip
COLLECTION SEWERS-FORCE
COLLECTION SEWERS-GRAVITY
SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS
FLOW MEASURING DEVICES
FLOW MEASURING INSTALL
PUMPING EQUIPMENT
TREATMENT/DISP EQUIPMENT
Office furn & equipment
POWER OPERATED EQUIPMENT

TOTALS

1/1/21

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,.145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,775.75
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
16,680.46
218.41
1,303.81

55,481.23

1,680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
12,092.72
43,657.21
218.41
1,475.57

121,755.75

HIDDEN COVE, LTD.
DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION
12/31/2021

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

ADDITIONS DELETIONS 12/31/21

320.00
371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
4,526.80
1,946.94
4,579.00
9,679.00
11,448.00
33,902.29
218.41
1,303.81

700.24 529.05

33,902.29 16680.46

34,602.53 17,209 .51 72,874.25

1,680.00
343.00
159.84

0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
12,092.72
44,476.81
218.41
1,475.57

1,481.90 662.30

1,481.90 662.30 122,575.35

RATE

3.57%
3.70%
3.13%
5.88%
5.88%
5.88%
3.03%
2.63%
2.86%
5.88%
16.70%
5.00%

0.00%
3.70%
5.88%
3.70%
2.50%
2.86%
20.00%

5.56%
5.56%
16.70%
5.00%

1/1/21

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00

0.00
3,369.20
1,308.92
4,579.00
9,679.00

11,448.00
11,865.58
218.4]
382.16

47,800.27

0.00
343.00
37.60
0.00
59,459.40
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9,234.20
42,010.21
218.41
373.09

112,820.91

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
DEBITS CREDITS

0.00
0.00

165.22

529.05 68.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,993.45
0.00
65.19

11,865.58

12,394.63 2,292.48

0.00
0.00
9.40
0.00
1,524.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
225.64
662.30 192.61
0.00
73.78

662.30 2,026.02

12/31/21

371.00
3,434.00
1,145.00
0.00
3.634.42
848.49
4,579.00
9.679.00
11,448.00
1,993.45
218.41

447.35

37.698.12

0.00
343.00
47.00
0.00
60,984.00
0.00
1,145.00
0.00
9,459.84
41,540.52
218.41
446.87

114,184.63



US/\BlueBook INVOICE

Get the Best Treatment™ INVOICEND. | . PAGENO.
Remit To: . “(‘:I;{”t: & 1of 1
P.O. Box 8004 . CUSTOMERNO,, | =
Gumnee, IL. 60031-9004

s 826724
TEL: (847) 689-3000 o
FAX; (847) 6383001 Hov 30 RECD
TOLL FREE: 1-800-493-9576 -
F.ELN.; 62-2418852 View online at: .

Web Enroliment Token: BRL RLF GZH

BILLTO: 8258724 SHIPTO: 9

578 1 MB 0.485 ECDISX D138 D8363505102 S2 PB669304 0001:0002
II'I"|'I|"lll"""'l'll‘l"l'll"l"'Il'"llll'l'llll"'l"l"

#e  CENTURY REALTY FUNDS CENTURY REALTY FUNDS
PO BOX 230 805 WALNUT DR
LAKELAND FL 33802-0330 ggiFNER FL 33584
Hidden Gue - WW
Ordered by: 0012 JASON WRIGHT Altention: 0012 JASON WRIGHT
"CUSTOMER P.0, NO. =] SHip TE %5 €5§] P WIARS TERMS SEoong] TAX CODE (15] SALES ORDER NO, ] | # FREIGHT 825357 5 NHILBHIP VIA RAY
HIDDEN COVEWWT |  11M7/21 www NET 30 FL 732625 44 FXD/PPD FEDEXGRND
*USA STOCK NO, i s52ws 24235 DESCRIPTION e Srnmas “ORDERED 4 = %] BACKORDER 3 ﬂ% R PRICE Ro00e] 'PER T EXTENSION
45067 12 GPD; 150 PS1 (LBO3SA-WCs) 1 1 EA 707.32] EA 70,
Series A Plus with Degas Head
** ESTIMATED TAX AMOUNT $54.26

Chlodina PoInP
(32 -to-9 ‘270.7L’Lo

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Onfy

Shnuld&beeammrytomﬁaywmpﬂdbdmtoamﬂacﬁonagm.aMnfea.mﬂooxeeedMofme
bala:mnfmed;mmmmah«;andmuﬂcnsuwhennmm.wuaddedmmmhmm

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account
US/\BlueBoak
Get the Best eatment™

P IMPORTANT****
Please Include this customer #
on the face of your remittance check.

|

DISCOUNT

MERCHANDISE | MISCELLANEQUS FREIGHT

] GTAL

i

CUSTOMERNO. | DATE -
1117/21

INVOICE NO.

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
B0 DO aan LTV FUNDS Bilallsllssiallsonlidatlosslassalusl sl Ll
fﬁ’é?i‘p?é"n 33802-0330 USABIlueBook
P.O. Box 9004

Gumnee, il 60031-0004

0001:0002



US/\BlueBooK INVOICE

Got the Best Treatment™

P.0. Box 8004 \\%\0

Gurnee, IL 60031-0004

INVOICE NO.

826280
CUSTOMER NO,

PAGEND.

DATE.

3

TEL: (847) 689-3000 e 1_“?.\
FAX: {847) 689-3001 EC 9
TOLL FREE: 1-800493-9876 D A\,
F.ELN: 52.2418852 ECEN View online at: http:
R Web Enroliment Token:  BRL RLF GZH
BILLTO: 828724 SHIP TO: 1
149 1SPO.530  £0149X (0280 DB4B3775306 S2 PR732216 0001:0001
lllll"lm""'llIlllll"'l"'"ll"'l'l'l"'l"'ll"llll'""ll
@ CENTURY REALTY FUNDS ?E:L%S\I;YRE‘I\!LW FUNDS
PO BOX 330
U?KELAND FL 33802-0330 WINTER HAVEN FL 33861-9707

USA

_Attention: 0011 STEVE MARQUART

XLODE ¥} SEALES DROER MOLk| TWAH & VRS FREIGHT o R DHIP VIAa
[ ] FEDEXGRND
B { AEEE 3 DESCRIETION 2 B & 'PED B3 "BAGKOR! X ¢ ] (PER | SAEXTENSION 5%
45087 12 GPD; 150 PSi (LBO3SA-VVCY R 1 1 0 EA 707.42] EA
Series A Plus with Degas Head ~ H{\ 0.8 .0
24958 Algae Brush-SS Bristle g'W CQUE. 3 3 0 EA 28.95| EA 86.85
Wﬁ
For Pole Mount
29240 SJE Pumpmaster Pump Switch NO 2 2 (4] EA 80.95] EA 161.90
Supokels 20 cord (.5HP-120V 1HP-230V)
Suoeolies
. m#%”;gm&e IMCRCHANDISE | MISCELLANEOUS | DISCOUNT | | FREIGHT = |
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE
Discounts Apply to Merchandise Oniy

smmanbommwwmﬂrywruwmnwmamw.auolleeﬂonm.nonoexceedzﬁ%ulme
balancamfemd;plusreasonableaﬂomay‘nfeu:wmmmﬂmw.wmbnddedbhbuhmedua.

Pieass Detach and Return Bottom Portion © Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

WS/ BlueBook

Get the Best Trealment™
#+*IMPORTANT**** INVOICENO. | CUSTOMER NO. |
on the face of you remiance eheck. 826260 826724 1,038.32
REMITTANCE ADDRESS
EASECI’J&‘Z% I%iﬁ:; ::::)s Iggglels;g.gla;é%glunlll.lnllu.Ilunlulll-mlnlull.l

Gurnee, IL 60031-8004

0001:0001



Property
Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes
Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

SUB-TOTAL

Hidden Cove

TOTAL

132

42E7O.720
4270.720
4270.720
4270.720
4270.720

%

12%
29%
4%
30%
25%

$330.90 100%
SRm—

v/

Spaces

340
B14
122
869
705

2850

82



ACCOUNT 631 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - ENGR



“REALCO PROPERTIES, INC.

WRA

90116
DATE INVOICE NO. ' DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT DEDUCTION BALANCE
6-25-2121-0804.2 - PROJECT 0804 FL, SG 3885.00 ; 3885.00 -
e 7-02-21  |QEX 90116 TOTALS 3885.00 3885.00
WRA WRA
. 90116
DATE INVOICE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT DEDUCTION BALANCE
6=25-2121=0804 .2 "PROJECT UBU4 FL, SG. 3885, 00 3885.0
G| 7-02-21  JoEX 90116 TOTALS 3885.00 3885.00
" REALCO PROPERTIES, INC.

(] SECURIFY FEATLRES INCLUDED. DETAILS ON BACK 8

SIGNATURE HAS A COLORED BACKGROGUND « BORDER CONTAINS MICROPRINTING  +




RYA

4260 West Linebaugh Avenue Invoice
Tampa, FL 33624 DATE | INVOICE #

6/25/2021 21-0804.2

BILL TO

A & M Business Propetties
Aitn; Brian Aliman

500 S. Florida Avenue
Suite 700

Lakeland, FL 33801

P.0. NO. TERMS PROJECT
Due on receipt 0804
SERVICE ITEM DESCRIPTION HRS. RATE AMOUNT
For professional services rendered in
connection with the A & M Business
Properties - Century - Permitting
Maintenance project.
4/14/2021 Sr. Prof. Hy... |PSARs and FDEP letter. 4 185.00 740.00
4/20/2021 Sr. Prof. Hy... |PSARs, conference call with client. 1 185.00 185.00
4/21/2021 Sr. Prof, Hy... |PSARs and FDEP letter response. 7 185.00 1,295.00
412272021 Sr, Prof, Hy.., |Finalize and submit PSARs 3 185.00 555.00
4/26/2021 Sr., Prof. Hy... |Conference call with client, PSAR 2 185.00 370.00
updates and submittal to District. PSARs
updates.
511172021 Sr. Prof. Hy... |Reuse reporting. 1 185.00 185.00
514/2021 Sr. Prof. Hy... |Conference call with District and update 2 185.00 370.00
to Four Lakes PSAR.
5/18/2021 Sr. Prof. Hy... |Conference call with client. Updates to 1 185.00 186.00
SV Utilities PSAR.
Total ~ $3,885.00
Phone # EN

813-265-3130 | 59-3408132




Property

Four Lakes

Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

TOTAL

Hidden Cove East
H.C.W. Ltd.
Hidden Cove West
Swiss Village

Included in SV Utilities Plant

GL
Code

160
132
048
285

172
126
127
044

Amount

Acct $3,885.00
4280.631
4280.631
4280.631
4280.631

$3,885.00

e

% Spaces
32% 814
5% 122
35% 869
28% 705
100% 2510
82
95
148
380
Total 705



ACCOUNT 636 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER



. REALCO PROPERTIES, INC.

RICHARD C FOX PLUMBING LLC .-~

4048

DATE

INVOICE NO.

DESCRIPTION

INVOICE AMOUNT

DEDUCTION

BALANCE

2-22-217394

HIDDEN COVE REPAIR .t

210.94

CHECK|
DATE

2-26-21

CHECK
NUMBER

87058

TOTALS

210.94

210 94

RICHARD C FOX PLUMBING LLC

4048

87058

DATE

INVOICE NO.

DESCRIPTION

INVOICE AMOUNT

BALANCE

2-22-217394

.- HIDDEN COVE REPAIR

210.94

DEDUCTION

CHECK|
DATE

2-26-21

CHECK
NUMBER

TOTALS

210.94

""210.94

" "REALCO PROPERTIES, INC. , -+

_87058




Phone: (863) 816-9414 Richard C. Fox Plumbing, LLC

Tyler@richardfoxpiumbing.com 5811 Floy Drive
www.richardfoxplumbing.com Lakeland, FL 33810
PLUMBING

Bill to Service address

Swiss Village 56 Woodside Ln. {(Hidden Cove)

365 Bem Drive 56 Woodside Ln.

Winter Haven FL 33881 ' Winter Haven FL 33881

|32-©-4280. 62

Work Order # 7394 Transaction Date: 2/22/2021

Terms: Net 30 Invoice Due Date; 3/24/2021 Job Name:

Invoice 15255 Please include your invoice number and make checks payable to "Richard Fox Plumbing.”

There will be a 2.9% processing fee added on to all invoices paid via credit or debit card.

Labor completed by one technician 1 $95.00 $95.00
{hourly)
Fixed 2 leaks in the same area that were
on polybutylene.
0.50" Tee JC77440LF Sharkbite 0.5” Tee 2 $20.00 $40.00
0.50" JC77400LF 0.50" Sharkbite Coupling 5 $12.00 $60.00
0.50" Red 0.5" Red Uponor Pipe 5 $2.00 $10.00
Subtotal value Subtotal of the above listed work and 1 $205.00 $205.00
associated items.
% Processing Fee 2.9% (0.029) processing fee* for all 1 $5.94 $5.94
credit/debit card transactions. Disregard :
this if paying by check.
*Dana's Razilroad Supply v. Attomey
General, No. 14-14426 (11th Cir. 2015)
Subtotal: $210.94
Total; $210.94
Payments: $0.00
Balance Due; $210.94

Full payment due upon receipt of invoice. A service charge of 1.5% (18% annum) or $15.00, whichever is greater, will be added monthiy to
any invoice not paid within 30 days of completion of job, plus all costs of collection including reasonable attorney's fees.
Venue for purpose of dispute shall be in Polk County, FL.

Page 1 of 1



“REALCO PROPERTIES, INC. .

DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY -CORP

1029

DATE

INVOICE NO DESCRIPTION

INVOICE AMOUNT

DEDUCTION

4-01-2118947

‘ANNUAL MAINT / MAyiau

1300.00

1300.00

CHECK
DATE

5-07-21

CHECK
NUMBER

TOTAL
88594 : S

1300.00

1300.00

DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGY CORP

1025

88594

DATE

INVOICE NO. DESCRIPTION

INVOICE AMOUNT

DEDUCTION

BALANCE

4-01-2118947

N

'/, ANNUAL MAINT / MAY - |

1300.00

1300.00

CHECK|
DATE

5-07-21

CHECK TOTALS

88594

1300.00

1300.00




m’ Diversified Technology Corp. INVOICE

nologyset  po Box 949
-~ L] .
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Invoice Date Invoice #

471121 18947
Phone#  800-537-8903  Fax# 570-245-0051

Bill To:

Century Companies PLEASE PAY $1,300.00
Benjamin Falk

500 South Florida Ave Make checks payable to:  Diversified Technology Corp.
Suite 700

Lakeland, FL. 33801 Please Update email:

Please check box if address is incorrect or has changed, and
indicate change(s) on reverse side.

. O e ek Mt S AR U G e i dab e D GO GEN R M N S S SR ED MR G M A SIS R A N K AT R S S D R O M Y G0 G DR S W I MS D Bk G N OO AD b 4 me SE Bk SE T W B G B O

. PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH PAYMENT
Diversified Technology Corp.

Ship Date ! { P.0O. No. Terms Due Date
4/1/21 4/1/21
Qty Description Price Each Amount
1| Visual Utility Billing Annual Maint: Up to 3000 Customers 1,000.00 1,000.00T
1| WebLink: Complete Online Customer Service & Bill Pay - 300.00 300.00T

annual

MAY 2021 - APRIL 2022
Thank you for renewing your annual maintenance and support
agreement which includes:

Annual Upgrades and Enhancements

Toll Free Customer Support for Trained Operators
Online Internet Support (High Speed Required)
Bug fixes for all reproducible errors

*FREE Attendance to Customer Workshops

* * ¥+ =

VUB Annual Support does not include (these services are
billable)
* New or custom programming
*  Operator Training (On Phone, Online or Onsite)
*  Assistance with Hardware or Operating System Issues
*  Fixing Operator Errors

TOLL FREE SUPPORT LINE # 1-800-537-8903

0.00% 0.00

Subtotal $1,300.00

Total $1,300.00

www.Diversified Technology.net Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $1,300.00

Billing Inqueries? Call 800-537-8903

RECEIVED APR 2 6 2021



D:vers:f‘ ed

'Technologynet

Phone (570) 245.0050 o A Toll Freo 877.202.0197 . S T Fax(sT0) 2450051 e
=f.;Thursday,Apnll 2021 Y '-:~ o i IR I TP

Thank you for renewing your annual maintenance and support agrecment.
‘:.‘:'BASIC BlLLNG SOFTWARE SUPPORT service includes:

- : ;"Upgrades and enhancements to your current Platform L

"' ‘Unlimited Toll Free and Online Customer. Support for Trained Operators -
- " Bug fixes for all reproducible errors '
- FREE Attendance to Customer Workshops

ASIC SUPPORT does not include (these services are billable)

New or custom programming, or updating custom code
Operator Training (On Phone, Online or Onsite) _.
"; Assistance with Hardware or Operating System Issues ik
' Troubleshooting / Fixing Operator Errors tee

4 ENHAN CED SUPPORT includes everything Basic Service has, plus some priority service and reduced e
i ,.".:f’rates for troubleshooting, ﬁxmg operator errors, mstallmg soﬁwa.te on new systems... .. things | that happen L
B from tlme to t1me T R

Up to 4 instances (up to 4 hours total) for items not included in Basic .
_ ‘Priority Status on Support Calls. Your callback goes to the top of the hst
.4 Instances (4 Hours)  § 425 R TN

" '8 Instances (8 Hours) § 800

’ ;tiersxﬁed Technology Fee Schedule:

:' ,iTraxmng/Onlme 1.7 '$125 per hour TS
. Training / Onsite: $125 per hour plus travel cxpens&s T
. Troubleshoot / Fix / Repair _ $125 per hour ' S
. Programming (any) -

CIRA P.O. Box 949
: ;."Bloomsburg, PA 17815-0949 - : R
wwaversifsdTechno!ogynet PN




Property

Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes

Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

TOTAL

Hidden Cove East
H.C.W. Ltd.
Hidden Cove West
Swiss Village

Included in SV Utilities Plant

GL

Code

006
160
132
048
285

172
126
127
044

Acct

Amount
$1,300.00

4280.636
4280.636
4280.636
4280.636
4280.636

$1,300.00

12%
29%
4%

30%
25%

100%

Total

Spaces

340
814
122
869
705

2850
82
95
148

380

705



REALCO PROPERTIES, INC. POLK TRACTOR CO 1051

80370
DATE ’ IWOICE NO. _ DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT DEDUCTION. BALANCE
7-13-21W0123351 - ° ACCT LAKEH1/ACW,FL, |  561.26 561.26
CHECK| CHECK
oTE | 7-16-21  |wsees 90370 TOTALS 561.26 561.26
POLK TRACTOR CO 1051
90370
DATE INVOICE NO. DESCRIPTION INVOICE AMOUNT DEDUCTION BALANCE
7-13-21W0123351  ACCT LAKEHL/ACW,FL, |  561.26 | 561.26
CHECK] CHECK ' T
BTE | 7-16-21 |waser 90370 OTALS 561.26 561.26
REALCO PROPERTIES, INC. S G . " ' '

" &) SECURITY FEATURES INCLUDED. DE




Kgbala

STIHL

3450 Havendale Bivd NW
Winter Haven, FL 33831
(863) 867-0651
ptractor@tampabay.ir.com

www. polktractorco.com

Polk Tractor Company

WORK ORDER

&=

GRAVELY

SOLD TO:

TSHIP TO:

LAKE HENRY GO
ATTN: RUSS LA
P O BOX 330

LAKELAND FL 3

LF / CHC
TTIN

3802

LAKE HENRY GOLF / CHC

ATTN: RUSS LATTIN
P O BOX 330

LAKELAND FL 33802
W:863-299-9705
CELL:863-287-7002

H:863-647-~1581

X % b % & N % 4

Acct No. |Payment ~~ """ _|Date Time " {invoice Number ISP [P.O. Number _ ITaxID Pg#
LAKEH1 [In-House Charge | 7/13/21]12:46PM |w0123351 TH 1
Starting Date|Ending Date [Make{Model =~ “ISerial Number " IStock Number )
6/30/21} 7/12/21 |KUB [MX5200D 60096
Promised "~ " “1Cail When Ready |Daliver? “12nd Serial Number _ - “““IUsage " - [Invoice Yype St#
W) Yes ENo O Yes [0 No DUPLICATE 01
CUSTOMER SEE NOTES ‘_ SEGMENT 01 TOTAL: 524.54
CUST STATES UNIT IS LOOSING POWER
—
OVERHEATS QUICKLY K beto /rr'.& ks Sesc<e,
AIR FILTER CLOGS QUICKLY
CALL DARREN AT 863-529-9357 WITH EST
eSS EECNES OSSN ODZNZIOEITTETIT IR I=T
ERROR CODE PRESENT P0217- ENGINE OVERHEAT
N R T NSO N O BN REEIRNIRET T I
UNIT ONLY SHOWED OVERHEAT CODE ONCE, PREFORMED ENGINE SERVICE ON UNIT.
DRAINED AND CHANGED ENGINE OIL AND FILTER. CHANGED AIR FILTERS, FUEL
FILTERS. BLEW OUT RADIATOR AND GREASED COMPLETE. DRAINED AND FLUSHED
FUEL SYSTEM. ADDED FRESH FUEL AND TEST RAN. RAN UNIT AT HIGH IDLE WITH
PTO ON FOR OVER AN HOUR. NO OVER HEAT ISSUES.
3.00 LABOR/TRACTOR & EQUI 7/08/21 TECH:8 95.00 285.00
Shop Supplies 25.00
1 51 HH164-32430 CARTRIDGE, OIL FILTER F2c 13.81 13.81
1 51 1J800-43172 CARTRIDGE, FILTER bl F4C 41.03 41.03
1 51 1G311-43380 ELEMENT,FILTER FUEL * K12 30.21 30.21
1 51 R1401-42270 FILTER, OUTER AIR fullaled F3A 32.03 32.03
1 51 R2401-42280 FILTER, INNER AIR F3B 24.56 24.56
3 51 70000-10055G 15W40 BULX 24.30 72.50
l’:: '{:tgmm ggd cgypsa. réﬂ Aetzlgas ':n‘utxg‘t;‘z: ;m;:a:llﬁﬂd by this invoice. No returns on glactrical
LABOR
PARTS
FREIGHT/MILEAGE
OTHER
SHOP SUPPLIES
SALES TAX
** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ** TOTAL
B

* Designates Tax Applied to This ltem



Polk Tractor Company

K yhaolba,
5TiHL

3450 Havendale Bivd NW

Winter Haven, FL 33881
(863) 967-0651

ptractor@tampabay.rr.com
www.polktractorco.com

”

WORK ORDER

GRAVELY

SOLD TO:

“TSHIETO:

LAKE HENRY GOLF / CHC
ATTN: RUSS LATTIN

P O BOX 330

LAKELAND FL 33802

LAKE HENRY GOLF / CHC

ATTN: RUSS LATTIN
P O BOX 330
LAKELAND FL 33802

W:863-299-9705 H:863-647-1581

CELL:863-287-7002

Acct No. [Payment - lDate _|Time Involce Number _ iSP [P.O. Number “~ " [TaxiD Pg.#
JLAKEH] {In-House Charge 7/13/21]12:46PM|WO123351 ‘TH 2
Starting Date)|Ending Date |Make|Modef - - SerialNumber - " “‘IStock Number
6/30/21 | 7/12/21 {KUB |MX5200D 60096
Promised Call When Ready |Deliver? 2nd Serial Number lusage |invoice Type st#
Cves OONo  [ClyesCINo 216 H |DUPLICATE 01
:DESCRIPTION OF:WORK DONE/PART:NUMBER ‘

POLK TRACTOR WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR LQCSS
OR DAMAGE TO SAID MACHINERY FROM FIRE, THEFT OR

OTHER CAUSES BEYOND OUR CONTROL.
MINIMUM 1/2 HOUR LABCR CHARGE ON ALL REPAIRS!

parta or special order parts. A 20% restocking charge applies.

PAST DUE.

TERMS: NET CASH - PAYABLE 10TH OF LABOR 285.00
MONTH FOLLOWING DATE OF PURCHASE. PARTS 214.54
A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 1/2% WILL BE FREIGHTIMILEAGE 0.00
CHARGED ON ALL ACCOUNTS 30 DAYS OTHER 0.00
SHOP SUPPLIES 25,00
SALES TAX 36.72
TOTAL $61.26

SIGNATURE

No returns after 30 days. Al returns must ba accompanied by this invoice. No returns on electricat

INVOICE NO. WC123351

** CUSTOMER COPY *#

T

* Designates Tax Applied to This item



Property

Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes

Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

TOTAL

Hidden Cove East
H.C.W. Ltd.
Hidden Cove West
Swiss Village

Included in SV Utilities Plant

006
160
132
048
285

172
126
127

Amount

Acct $561.26

4280.636
4280.636
4280.636
4280.636
4280.636

$561.26

%

12%
29%
4%

30%
25%

100%

Total

Spaces

340
814
122
869
705

2850

82
95
148
380

705



ACCOUNT 711 — SLUDGE REMOVAL EXPENSE



A-Able Septic Sewer Servics, Inc.

Invoice{ 52587

2190 N. Crede Avenue

Crystal River, FL. 34428 s ok

(352)7951554 PLEASE PAY

: $635.00 ,
PLEASE DETACH TOP PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT,

ACTIVITY GALLONS RATE AMOUNT
Siudge . | — e .. C e e 3500 5145 50750
Hauled 3500 Gailons of Unstabilized Sludge From Hidden Cove to A-
ABLE Septic Biosolids Treatment Facility (BTF) on 11/29/2021
Environmental Fea 1 75.00 75.00
Environmental Fee
Fuel 3,500 0.015 52.50
Pe& contract Fuel Surcharge assessed when fuel exceeds $3.25 per
gallon.
Ordered by Jason

TOTAL DUE

$635.00

[3A—10~ (/{370. 71!

HANK YOU.



P

A-Able Seplic Sewer Service, Inc. | i
2190 N. Crede Avenue nvoice 52862

Crystal River, FL 34428
(352)7951554

. -

BILLTO
Hidden Jove WWTF
PO _Box
Lakeland, FL 33802
" PLEASE DETACH TOP PORTION AND RETURN WITH YOUR PAYMENT.

.........................................................................................................................................................................

ACTIVITY GALLONS o ;ATE - AMOUNT
Sludge o ) o 3:5>00 T T T oass 507.50
Hauled 3500 Gallons of Unstabilized Sludge From Hidden Cove to A-
ABLE Septic Biosolids Treatment Facility (BTF) on 12/28/2021
Environmental Fee 1 75.00 75.00
Environmental Fee
Fuel 3,500 0.015 52.50
Pea contract Fue! Surcharge assessed when fuel exceeds $3.25 per
gallon.
Ordered by Jason @Century
TOTAL DUE $635.00
THANK YOU.

(30 p-4210.771}



ACCOUNT 735 - CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - TESTING



BENCHMARK

EnviroAnalytical, Inc.

1711 12th Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tek: (941) 7239986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 330
Lakeland FL 33301

Waste Water Analysis
Sampled 12/23/20
Angler's Cove - 20121456
Four Lakes - 20121457
Hidden Cove - 20121458
Swiss Golf - 20121459

4 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D

4 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0)

4 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS
SM5210B

4 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF)

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD

DATE
1/11/2021

P.O. No.

12.00
13.00
20.00

18.00

Total

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

INVOICE #
20121456

Terms

Net 60 Days

48.00
52.00
80.00

72.00

$252.00



Property

Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes

Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

TOTAL

Hidden Cove East
H.C.W. Ltd.
Hidden Cove West
Swiss Village

included in SV Utilities Plant

GL
Code

006
160
132
048
285

172
126
127
044

Acct

4270.735
4270.735
4270.735
4270.735
4270.735

Amount

$252.00

$252.00

12%
29%
4%
30%
25%

100%

Total

Spaces

340
814
122
869
705

2850

82
95
148
380

705



BENCHMARK A DATE INVOICE #

EnviroAnalytical, Inc. 12272021 21010722

1711 12th Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tel: (941) 723-9986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 330

Lakeland FL 33801
P.0O. No. Terms

Net 60 Days

Waste Water Analysis
Sampled 01/14/21
Angler's Cove - 21010722
Four Lakes - 21010723
Hidden Cove - 21010724
Swiss Golf - 21010725

4 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D 12.00 43.00

4 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0) 13.00 52.00

4 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS 20.00 80.00
SMS5210B

4 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF) 18.00 72.00

00-10-4210.735 | (2
[eo- o -H2Te 135 £47%
(32 -l -Y270. 735 £65
04 - 1O- H270.735 $675

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD Total $252.00

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.



BENCHMARK DATE INVOICE #

EnviroAnalytical, Inc. 3/3/2021 21021350

1711 12th Street East
Paimetto, FL 34221
Tel: (941) 721-9986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 330
Lakeland FL 33801
P.O. No. Terms
Net 60 Days
Waste Water Analysis - Influent & Effluent
Sampled 02/23/21
Angler’s Cove - 21021350
Four Lakes - 21021351
Hidden Cove - 21021352
Swiss Golf - 21021353
Swiss Village - 21021354 (No Nutrients)
10 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D 12.00 120.00
4 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0) 13.00 52.00
10 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBOD5 20.00 200.00
SM5210B
5 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF) 18.00 90.00
WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD Total $462.00

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.



GL ’ Amount

Property Code Acct $462.00 % Spaces

Anglers Cove West 006  4270.735 12% 340
Four Lakes 160 4270.735 29% 814
Hidden Cove 132 4270.735 4% 122
Hidden/Swiss Golf 048 4270.735 30% 869
SV Utilities 285 4270.735 25% 705

TOTAL $462.00 100% 2850
Hidden Cove East 172 82
H.C.W. Ltd. 126 95
Hidden Cove West 127 148
Swiss Village 044 380

Included in SV Utilities Plant Total 705



BENCHMARK 69’5% DATE  INVOICE#

1711 I12th Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tel: (941) 723-9986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 330
Lakeland FL 33801
. P.0. No. Terms
Net 60 Days
Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 03/30/21
Angler's Cove - 21031790
Hidden Cove - 21031791
2 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D 12.00 24.00
2 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0) 13.00 26.00
2 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS 20.00 40.00
SM5210B
2 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF) 18.00 36.00

D06 -(D-4270.735 = $65.°°
| 22 -10-4270,735 = $63.°°

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD Total $126.00

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.



BENCHMARK DATE INVOICE #

1711 Itk Street East
Palmetto, FL 3422}
Tek: (941) 723-5986

Century Realty Funds /
Realco Properties, Inc.

P.O. Box 330
Lakeland FL 33801
P.O. No. Terms
Net 60 Days
Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 04/29/21
Angler's Cove - 21041841
Hidden Cove - 21041842
2 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D 12.00 24.00
2 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0) 13.00 26.00
2 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBOD35 20.00 40.00
SM5210B
2 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF) 18.00 36.00

L \
W

00G-10-4270.7735

A
ot

|32 -10-Y42To. 135

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD Total $126.00

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.



BENCHMARK DATE INVOICE #

EnvireAnalytical, Inc. 512812021 21051201

1711 I2th Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tek: (941) 723-9986

Century Realty Funds v
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.0. Box 330

Lakeland FL 33801
P.0. No. Terms

Net 60 Days

Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 05/20/21

Angler's Cove - 21051201
Hidden Cove - 21051202

Four Lakes - 21051203

Swiss Golf - 21051404

4 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D 12.00 48.00
4 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0) 13.00 52.00
4 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS 20.00 80.00

SM5210B
4 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF) 18.00 72.00

O0b ~(o-4270.735= $(3.*°
[32-10-( 210,736 =¢ &3.°°
[CO-(D-H270.735> %3
O048-1o-4270.735: ¥ &3.>°

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD Total $252.00

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.



BENCHMARK

EnviroAnalytical, Inc.

1711 12th Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tel (941) 723-5986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 330
Lakeland FL 33801

Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 07/01/21

Angler's Cove - 21070021

Swiss Golf - 21070022

Swiss Village - 21070023
Sampled 07/02/21

Four Lakes - 21040106

Hidden Cove -21070107

5 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D

5 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0)

5 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS
SM5210B

S Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF)

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

DATE
7/8/2021

P.O. No.

12.00
13.00
20.00

18.00

Total

INVOICE #
21070021

Terms

Net 60 Days

60.00
65.00
100.00

90.00

$315.00



GL Amount

Property Code Acct $315.00 % Spaces

Anglers Cove West 006  4270.735 12% 340
Four Lakes 160 4270.735 29% 814
Hidden Cove 132 4270.735 4% 122
Hidden/Swiss Golf 048 4270.735 30% 869
SV Utilities 285 4270.735 25% 705

TOTAL $315.00 100% 2850
Hidden Cove East 172 82
H.C.W. Lid. 126 95
Hidden Cove West 127 148
Swiss Village 044 380

Included in SV Utilities Plant Total 705



BENCHMARK DATE INVOICE #

EnvireAnalytical, Inc.
1711 121h Street East 7/28/2021 21070716
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tel: (941) 723-9986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 330
Lakeland FL 33801
P.O. No. Terms

Net 60 Days

Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 07/14/21

Angler's Cove - 21070713

Four Lakes - 21070714

Hidden Cove - 21070715

Swiss Golf - 21070716

4 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D 12.00 48.00
4 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0) 13.00 52.00
4 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS 20.00 80.00

SM52108B :
4 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF) 18.00 72.00

006~ (0-42T10.735= 3 (3 °°

[60-(0.4270.7135 > § (3.
[32°10-YHY210.125= g (300

64 -16-42T0. 135 $ (3.°°

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD Total $252.00

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.



BENCHMARK DATE INVOICE #

EnviroAnalytical, Inc. 9/9/2021 21081824

1711 12th Street East
Palmetio, FL 34221
Tel; (941) 723-5936

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc,
P.O. Box 330

Lakeland FL 33801
P.0. No. Terms

Net 60 Days

Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 08/30/21

Angler's Cove - 21081824

Four Lakes - 21081825

Hidden Cove - 21081826

Swiss Golf - 21081827

Swiss Village - 21080828

5 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D 12.00 60.00
5 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0) 13.00 65.00
5 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBOD3 20.00 100.00

SM5210B
5 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF) 18.00 90.00

O0L-10-47270735=¢% 63,°°

[bo- (o-H210.135: $3.50
(3L \©-H2Z7c, 139 §( 00
O4R- e -4210.125 - 4 L3, o0
285-(0 -%216.135 -4 @300

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD Total $315.00

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.



BENCHMARK

EnviroAnalytical, Inc.

1711 12tk Sireet East
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tek (941) 723-9986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O. Box 330
Lakeland FL 33301

Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 09/16/21

Angler's Cove - 21091000

Four Lakes - 21091001

Hidden Cove - 21091002

Swiss Golf - 21091003

4 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D

4 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0)

4 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBOD5
SM5210B

4 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF)

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD

DATE
9/17/2021

P.O. No.

12.00
13.00
20.00

18.00

Total

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

INVOICE #
21091002

Terms

Net 60 Days

48.00
52.00
80.00

72.00

$252.00



Property

Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes

Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf

TOTAL

Hidden Cove East
H.C.W. ld.
Hidden Cove West
Swiss Village

Included in SV Utilities Plant

006
160
132
048

172
126
127
044

Amount

Acct $252.00 %
4270.735 f 16%
4270.735 ; 38%
4270.735 . 6%
4270,735 41%

$252.00 100%
Total

Spaces

340
814
122
869

2145

82
95
148
380

705



BENCHMARK

EnviroAnalytical, Inc.

1711 12th Streel East
Palmetifo, FL 34227
Tel: (941) 723-9986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.O.Box 330
Lakeland FL 33801

Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 10/28/21

Angler's Cove - 21101674

Four Lakes - 21101675

Hidden Cove -21101676

Swiss Golf -21101677

Swiss Village - 21101678

5 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D

5 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0)

5 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS
SM5210B

5 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF)

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD

DATE
11/5/2021

P.O. No.

12.00
13.00
20.00

18.00

Total

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

INVOICE #
21101677

Terms

Net 60 Days

60.00
65.00
100.00

90.00

$315.00



GL Amount

Property Code Acct $315.00 % Spaces

Anglers Cove West 006 4270.735 12% 340
Four Lakes 160 4270.735 29% 814
Hidden Cove 132 4270.735 4% 122
Hidden/Swiss Golf 048 4270.735 30% 869
SV Utilities 285 4270.735 25% 705

TOTAL $315.00 100% 2850
Hidden Cove East 172 82
H.C.W. Ltd. 126 o5
Hidden Cove West 127 148
Swiss Village 044 380

Included in SV Utilities Plant Total 705



BENCHMARK
EnviroAnalytical, Inc.

1711 12th Street East
Palmetto, FL 34221
Tel (941) 723-3986

Century Realty Funds
Realco Properties, Inc.
P.0.Box 330
Lakeland FL 33801

Waste Water Analysis - Effluent
Sampled 11/23/21

Angler's Cove - 21111502

Four Lakes - 21111503

Hidden Cove - 21111504

Swiss Golf - 21111505

Swiss Village - 21111506

5 Total Suspended Solids SM2540D

5 Nitrogen, Nitrate (300.0)

5 Carbonaceous Biochemical Oxygen Demand CBODS
SM5210B

5 Fecal Coliform (SM9222D) (MF)

WE ACCEPT VISA AND MASTERCARD

DATE
12/1/2021

P.Q. No.

12.00
13.00
20.00

18.00

Total

1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE ASSESSED AFTER 30 DAYS OR TERMS OF CONTRACT.

INVOICE #
21111502

Terms

Net 60 Days

60.00
63.00
100.00

90.00

$315.00



Property

Anglers Cove West
Four Lakes .
Hidden Cove
Hidden/Swiss Golf
SV Utilities

TOTAL

Hidden Cove East
H.C.W. Ltd.
Hidden Cove West
Swiss Village

Included in SV Utilities Plant

GL
Code

006
160
132
048
285

172
126
127
044

Acct

4270.735
4270.735
4270.735
4270.735
4270.735

Amount

$315.00

$315.00

% Spaces
12% 340
29% 314
4% 122
30% 869
25% 705

100% 2850
82
95
148
380
Total 705



ACCOUNT 736 — CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - OTHER



P.O. Box 547872
Orlando, FL. 32854
407-579-2945
awkindustriesinc@bellsouth.net

INVOICE

DATE: INVOICE #
04/24/2021 21-142

BILL TO: SHIP TO:

Century Realty Hidden Cove Wastewater Treatment Plant
P.Q. Box 5252 04/20/2021

Lakeland, FL 32807

P.O. | TERMS
Net 30
DESCRIPTION QTyY RATE AMOUNT
Ran Pump Flow Test on Influent Flow 260.00

Pump #1, Pump #2

Provided Certificate of Calibration

[32-(0-4270.776

Price Inciudes All Travel Time and Mileage

TOTAL DUE $ 260.00

Thank you for your business!



T-N-T Sewer

352-302-8672

BILL TO
Jason Winterhaven ¢~
Jason Wright

jwright@o-mproperties.com

Tt e Teeosin

Lift station Cleaning
Vactruck Cleaning

Dumping Fees
Enviromental Dumping Fees on 4.09 Tons

Notes / Terms

INVOICE

TNT SEWER

6967 North Palmer Way
Hernando, FL 34442
United States

Phone: 352-302-8672
Fax: 352-860-2663

Invoice Number: 21-112
Invoice Date: June 15, 2021
Payment Due: July 19, 2021

Amount Due (USD):  $4,909.00

L ERE

$500.00 $4,500.00

$409.00 $4039.00

Total: $4,909.00

Amount Due (USD) : $4,909.00

This invoice is for Cleaning of 9 lift stations (Swiss Golf 1/2/3/8 , Four lakes grease Trap, Hw 1/Hc 1/AC 4/AG 1

O4%-10-4270.73 —F 2,13L71

[LO-10-9270. 736 - 545,14
285-1o-4Hz2To. 736 - % 545 44
006 - (0 4770.736 % ,010.81

[32-lo- Y270, 736 ~¥ sysud

Thank you for using T-N-T Sewer
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